Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IITriNet Acquisition Corporation 1	FORMERLY TriNet Employer Group, Inc.	12/08/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TriNet HR Corporation	
Street Address:	1100 San Leandro Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	San Leandro	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94577	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76021683	TRINET
Serial Number:	76021680	TRINET
Serial Number:	74445080	TRINET EMPLOYER GROUP
Serial Number:	75389385	VENTURE TALENT
Serial Number:	75389384	VENTURE TALENT
Serial Number:	75389358	VENTURE TALENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)693-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 693-2000

Email: youngml@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: John W. Crittenden

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0254 760216

=CH \$165

900065948

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-5800			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	208616-201		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Young		
Signature:	/Michael Young/		
Date:	01/03/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=TriNetArticles#page1.tif source=TriNetArticles#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0255

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Douglas Devlin and Gregory Hammond certify that:

- 1. They are the president and secretary, respectively, of TRINET ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of this corporation is TriNet HR Corporation.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation will be effective as of the start of business on the effective date of the filing of this certificate.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 5. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: December &, 2006

Gregory Hammond, Secretary

Douglas Devlin, President

C2433344

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0256



State of California SECRETARY OF STATE BUSINESS PROGRAMS DIVISION

NAME RESERVATION CERTIFICATE

JAY PIMENTEL 1100 SAN LEANDRO BLVD STE. 300 SAN LEANDRO, CA 94577 RESERVATION # R0941794

ISSUE DATE 11/01/06

EXPIRES 01/02/07

RE: TRINET HR CORPORATION

The above-referenced name is reserved for a period of sixty (60) days, commencing on the above issue date, for use by the addressee as specified by California Corporations Code section 201(c), 5122(c), 7122(d), 9122(c), 12302(d), 15613 or 17053.

NOTE: This reservation does not guarantee that the reserved name complies with all federal and state laws. At the time of filing the document containing the reserved name, it is your responsibility to ensure that you have complied with all federal and state laws, including specific name requirements. In some circumstances, the reserved name may require additional approval/consent pursuant to applicable law at the time of filing. Name styles for particular types of business entities and the need for consent/approval required by law are not considered at the time of the name reservation.

Therefore, no financial commitment relating to the proposed name should be made based on the reservation, as the business entity is not created or qualified until the appropriate documents have been submitted to, and filed by, the Secretary of State.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0257

(SSCPNA-RECORDED: 01/03/2007